CITY OF FLORENCE RESOLUTION NO. 12, SERIES 2021

A Resolution Authorizing the City of Florence, Oregon to Enter into a Single Source Purchase Agreement in the Amount of \$32,917.41 with Sitescapes for the purchase of street furnishings for identified public spaces in Old Town

RECITALS:

- 1. The City of Florence is a recipient of the Destination Ready grant from Travel Oregon in the total amount of \$44,161.70.
- 2. The City of Florence has determined that the furniture and equipment should match the existing street furnishings installed along Bay Street in the Old Town area.
- 3. The company Sitescapes has previously furnished the street furniture and equipment for the previous projects.
- 4. The funds will be paid for in whole by the Destination Ready grant from Travel Oregon.

Based on these findings,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FLORENCE RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The City Manager is authorized to proceed and enter into the Purchase Agreement between Sitescapes and the City of Florence, Oregon in the amount of \$32,917.41 for the street furniture and equipment.
- 2. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption.

ADOPTION:

This Resolution is passed and adopted on the 15th day of March, 2021.

Joe Henry, Mayor

Attest:

Kelli Weese. City Recorder